
Tour Programme of AB 6 Party for the I Quarter of 2024-25 

  Party Members:               Shri. N. Sridhar-II, AAO  
Shri. Anmol Devgan, AAO (SOG Training from 13.05.2024)   
Shri. S. Asokan, Supervisor (member till 18.06.24) 

Shri Nikhil Agrawal, AAO (from 13.05.2024) 

Shri Prakash SAO (From 18.06.24 to 25.06.24) 

Shri Prabath AAO (From 18.06.24 to 25.06.24) 
                                                                                                                 

  Sl. 

No. Name of the Institution 

Periodicity 

Year of A/C 

to be 

Audited and 

U/S 

No of 

days From To Dates of 

last audit 

  

1 
Directorate Of Revenue Intelligence, 

No.27, G.N. Chetty Road, T.Nagar, 

Chennai 600 017 

Sec 13 CA 

6/2019 to 

03/2024 
4 01.04.24 04.05.24 05/2019 

2 
Inspectorate Dock Safety, DGFASLII, Ministry Of 

Labour & Employment, P.B. No. 1710, Anchor 

Gate Building, Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600 001 

Sec 13 CA 
2020-21 

To 
2023-24 

4 05.04.24 10.04.24 02/2020 

Quarterly Conference on 12.04.2024 

3 Central Hindi Training Sub Institute, E-3-C, I Floor, 

Rajaji Bhavan, Besant Nagar, Chennai - 600 090 

Sec 13 CA 
2019-20 To 

2023-24 
5 15.04.24 19.04.24 06/2019 

4 Port Health Organisation, B-20, World Trade 

Avenue, New Harbour, Tuticorin-628004 

Sec 13 CA 
2019-20 

To 
2023-24 

5 22.04.24 26.04.24 11/2017 

5 Nehru Yuva Kendra, No. 39, Mauyar Nagar, 

Kavandampalayam Coimbatore-641030 

FA20(1) 
2023-24 

CA 
2019-20 To 

2023-24 

  
2 
3 
  

29.04.24 
01.05.24 

30.05.24 
03.05.24 03/2019 

6 
Deputy Director General (Engg) & H.O.O, 

Doordarshan Kendra, Swami Sivananda Salai, 

Chennai-600005. 

FA 
2023-24 5 06.05.24 10.05.24 4/22 

7 

Nehru Yuva Kendra, Erode, No.93, Avvaiyar 

Street, Teachers Colony East, E.B. Colony, Erode- 

638011 

FA20(1) 
2023-24 

 CA 
2019-20 To 

2023-24 

2 
3 

13.05.24 
15.05.24 

14.05.24 
17.05.24 

4/2019 

8 
Nehru Yuva Kendra, Tirunelveli, Drivers Colony, 

Ngo A Colony Tirunelveli 627007 

FA20(1) 
2023-24 

CA 
2018-19 to 

2023-24 

 2 
 2 

20.05.24 
22.05.24 

21.05.24 
24.05.24 

CA-

02/2019 

9 

Nehru Yuva Kendra, Room No.. 324, Additional 

Building For Government Offices In Namakkal, 

2Nd Floor, District Collector Office Back Side, 

Siluvampatti Post, Namakkal 637 003 

FA 2023-24 
CA 

2019-20 
To 2023-24 

2 
3 

27.05.24 
29.05.24 

28.05.24 
31.05.24 5/2016 

10 

Pay and Accounts Office, 3rd Floor, All India 

Radio, 7, Kamarajar Salai, Mylapore, Chennai 

600004 

FA 
2023-24 

  

3 03.06.24 05.06.24 8/2021 

11 

Dattopant Thengadi National Board For Workers 

Education & Development, Regional Directorate, 

25-A, C.R. Sundaram Bros Layout Trichy Road, 

Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore - 641 045 

FA 
  

2023-24 

4  06.06.24 11.06.24 6/2022 



  Sl. 

No. Name of the Institution 

Periodicity 

Year of A/C 

to be 

Audited and 

U/S 

No of 

days From To Dates of 

last audit 

12 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Idyapatti, ITBP, 45th Bn, 

ITBP Campus, Idayapatti, P.O: South Amur, Dt. 

Madurai – 625110 

FA20(1) 

 2023-24 
4 12.06.24 14.06.24 

CA 

12/2023 

FA First 

Audit 

13 

Avinashilingam Institute For Home Science And 

Higher Education For Women, Near Forest College, 

Bharathi Park Road, Coimbatore-641043 

FA20(1) 

 2023-24 
6 18.06.24 25.06.24 01/2024 

*In house Training from 24.06.24 to 28.06.24  
  

 (Approved by Dir./CE)                    
List of Closed Holidays:  
Aril 2024              :          6,7,11,13,14,19,20,21,27,28 

May 2024             :          4,5,11,12,18,19,23,25,26     
June 2024            :          1,2,8,9,15,16,17,22,23,29,30                                          Senior Audit Officer/CE 

  


